Street, Key West, Florida, RE# 00040900-000000 ( hereinafter the “Grantee”). 

I. RECITALS 

Grantee is the Owner of the property known as 1341 Tropical Street, Key West, Florida. 

As depicted on the Specific Purpose Survey, the applicant has requested an easement for an 

approximately two hundred and thirty-two feet (232) square feet, more or less, to maintain an 

existing carport and driveway that encroach into the City-owned property, as depicted on the 

survey prepared by J. Lynn O’Flynn of J. Lynn O’Flynn, Inc., dated November 25, 2025 

(“Survey”). Portions of Grantee’s property currently extends a total of two hundred and thirty-two 

feet (232) square feet, more or less, onto the Grantor's Rights-of-Way, specifically: 

A parcel of land on the Island of Key West, known as a portion of the right-of-way 

of Tropical Street adjacent to Lot 2, Square 3, Tract 19 according to TROPICAL 

BUILDING INVESTMENT COMPANY’S SUBDIVISION of Tract 19, as recorded